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[No. 233,8.] 	[Published April 16, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 192. 
AN ACT relating to evidence of title by descent. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
• in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Whenever a person shall die in this Evidence of 
oi!tlwe beystdaebecent state owning real estate, the county judge of the 

county in which such real estate is situated, may lished• 

upon application of the heirs of such deceased 
person, issue under the seal of the county court, 
a certificate setting forth the names of the heirs of 
such deceased person and the interest of each of said 
heirs in the premises of which said deceased died 
seized, giving description of the same, which cer-
tificate when recorded in the office of the register 
of deeds in the county in which such real estate 
is situated, shall be prima facie evidence of the 
facts therein recited. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 31, 1887. 

[No. 73, S.] 	 [Published April 16, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 193. 
AN ACT to amend section 4382, of the revised 

statutes, relating to the crime of rape. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 4382, of the revised stat- Amending sec 

utes of 1878, is hereby 4mended by changing the 4331' R. S. 

word, "ten" to "fourteen," so that said section 
when so amended, shall read as follows: Section 
4382. Any person who shall unlawfully and car-
nally know and abuse any female child under the 
age of fourteen years, shall be punished by im- 


